questions from the audiences, and receive feedback for any further improvements 
of the study. 

▪ The research reports/findings may be used in different ways of FES communication 
nationally and internationally. 

7. Number of Awards:  

Maximum of 5 (Five). 

8. Amount of each Award:  

▪ Maximum Tk. 120,000 (One lac twenty thousand taka only)/each (excluding VAT). 
▪ No additional costs for printing, photocopying, field research, etc. will be borne by 

FES.  
▪ FES Bangladesh will pay transport costs to attend the internal meetings, orientation 

and final seminars at FES Bangladesh office.